

**Press Release** 

## Italgas confirmed in the S&P Global Sustainability Yearbook

*Milan, 7 February 2024* - Italgas has been included for the fifth consecutive year in the Sustainability Yearbook, the annual publication by S&P Global that groups world's sustainability leaders.

Italgas confirmed its leadership with the inclusion in the 'Top 1% S&P Global ESG Score' category, based on the results of the 2023 Corporate Sustainability Assessment (CSA). 759 companies, out of more than 9,400 assessed, were included in the 2024 Sustainability Yearbook based on their ESG scores in the 2023 CSA.

This achievement is further confirmation of Italgas' focus on sustainability and proves the importance of the integration of the Sustainability Value Creation Plan with the Strategic Plan on a path that sees a continuously growing commitment of the Group to improving all aspects related to sustainability.

The confirmation in the S&P Global Sustainability Yearbook follows other important goals achieved by Italgas over the last 12 months, such as the inclusion in the DJSI Europe, in the DJSI World and in the FTSE4Good index series, the confirmation if the inclusion in the CDP Climate Change A-List, of the ESG rating Corporate of A- Prime by ISS and AA rating by MSCI ESG Ratings, and the improvement of the ESG score by Moody's ESG Solutions.

This press release is available on the following website: www.italgas.it



Investor Relations Italgas +39 02 8187 2175 investor.relations@italgas.it